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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREF’ARATION-._ OF E’ORM_ 114 B
1 Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reg13trat1on Branch in quadrupllcate
three’ copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three coples to Headquartiers, American Graves Registration Servics.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by {Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4., 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

JOC-“TIO\T OF THE GR-\VI“ OI‘ l

.. Davenport,. ... 2435 Q«%F

(Surname.) (Number ) (First Namc ﬁ.n( i

usictan Band, 328nd Field. artlillem
. (Rank.) (Organization.)

PATE OF BURIAL. ... Dat.. 8, . 19384

PLACE OF BURIAL. .. .3’.:111’{30.09211’?‘"

(lee Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify c]ear]y what map is used.

--Bar-la«-chw. /8L 1B 1/51@,0@3. Lazbert

1 HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. ... .. ... Cross?...... Yoo
. , with
. ..

£ A Headboard? . ......... . Bottle?. 'JQ&T‘I"

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: '

Was ote buried with body®. .. X8@. ... ... . .
© Was one fastened to name peg or "\
i stak'e used as a grave marker?... ... Yna ..................

21f name unknown and tags missing, deseription and ‘marks
1 should he given here: .

] -
REFORTED BY: 74 /"’f'
Tl

bm ﬁﬂl\k)f m ’}_ at 1 Xli\ Ut. "‘{1

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Ofiicer.)
This portion to, he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. @, A E. I
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Hg, Co., 322 F.A. : DAVENPORT, Mlllard K. = lus.245504I,
s2nd, Div, Home: RFD 1, Perrysburg,
Ohlo,

*

Headquarters Company arrived in Brabant-mux#ie -en-Argonne, <6th
Sept. I2I8, Davenport complained of soreness in throat, stayed

in bed the next day, and was unable to follow the Company on its
departure on the 26th, so was detalled to guard musical instruments
left at Brabant with others, He kept getting worse and two days
later tried to get out of bed and fainted. He was taken to the
infirmany =t Brabant, and evacuated to Evacuation Hospital No. 9,
France, and dled of pneumonia at 1:46 P.M. Oct. 3, IVI8,

Informant: Veevaert, ernand - dnd. Lt,
Hq- CQD’ P I".Ai
Home: - Marcle ,Kennly Co., Texas.

8igned: ¥Frederick L. Prudy - 1lst, Lt.

' . 322nd. F.Ae.
Fmergency address:

5d
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CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION
/TRANSPORTATION BUILDING
'L" HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS
/
C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN \! CHICAGO, ILL.
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY
FILE No.
No. 197
From Perrysburg, Ohio To New York and return
Name Mrs Rose D wellstead

Address HRoute No.l

Route

B&0O to New York

Train Schedule

Lv. Perrysburg <:15 PM No.53 May 18 Special stop
Ar. Deshler 2:51 PM No.53 May 12
/ Lv. Deshler 4:20 PM No.l1l0 May 12

£ Pl e

Ar, Jersey City 2:-}-85 PM No. 6 May 13
0

Coach Perrysburg to Deshler

Change trains at Deshler

Sleeping car from Deshler to Jersey City

Elapsed time 24 Hrs 3 Min ly“r
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ITINERARY =~ MEUJE-ARGONNE GROUP
PARTY "C®

MAY 23rd

Arrived Cherbourg at 1183 P.d. on S5 REVUBLIC May 23, 1930. MNet by
¥ajor G.F.Ni Dailey, Lt. Freeman end Miss Slanche Rulem, Captain irmy Furse,

Perty "C" was originelly intended to be transported on the SS“HARDING™
seiling from New York on May 14 and arriving at Cherbourg on May 28, but due to
the fact that this ship was withdrswn from achedule the members of Party "C" were
transferred to the 56 "REPUBLIC® sailing from New York on May 13, which ship al~
resdy bore the pilgrims of Party "B". The "RWPUHLICY was not due at Cherbourg un=-
til May 23rd and consequently party "C" loat one day of its originally scheduled
gtay in France, at the very begimning.

Conducted to thelr compertments on train which left at 3:405 P.. as
scheduled. Trein arrived at the Invalides station in Paris at 9:58 F.M. on time.

The Officer in Charge, bis staff, seven dunducting officers, four in-
terpreterc and two baggage checkers met the train at the station.

m. Wergaret Forsyth of Uhie, being dean of the party, was welcomed
by the Officer in Cherge and, sccompanied by him, led the party out

of the stetion to the busses. The French Government wes represented by kir. Jean
Favier, Special Commissary fram the Minister of the Imterior.

The Pilgrims wers promptly embarked in their busses and arrived at the
hotels, fellowed pytheir baggege, in a very short time.

%ﬂg The morning wes devoted to rest and orienting the pilgrims and personal
ness. The afternoon was free and wes devoted to rest.

MAY 25th Sunday - wesd to ehureh mnd sightseeing.

Morning free. Ia afterncon at B:50 P.iis Mes. Mergaret Forsyth placed
e Wroath on the tomb of the Unknown Soldier and afterwards they were condueted to
Restaurant Leurent where sn informal tes and reception was tendered on behalf of
the U3 Government.

MAY 87%h Left for cemetery - retumed to Feris June lst.

JUNE 2nd
: Doy was devoted te s trip %o the Pare and Chatesu of Fontainebleau.

JUER Srd Morning free. Sighteeeing in the afternoon.

' Snd preparatien for their i¥ip to Cherbourg mext days

. MMW“mﬂWM,W& Lambert, 1st
+ Ure s Bnd Lt. Horin, Dr. P, Columbier, B nurees end 3 €l lian employees
arriving 4188 P, Ssiled on the "GO, WA HINGION for New York at 145 Fodia



OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WARLDEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE Use $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



willot
ADDRES&@«/ZZ#/

T0: OFF 1 ceErR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SieNED) Zh%ét@,Oé;waa_f3*%245&ﬁézz;L%g
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& RETURN NEW_YORK i)

1O

e /A1 RN 1 4 LoU
oa T,

o 2 11 ey o
NAME 4 A A curade. /... HOME ADDRESS Mﬁf/? 144, ,-/&9
RE‘§/I§I chES : ::%J J1.ON }D)’TELWYOF%( t--‘k'ﬁ}oom NO. 7%;

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE ...5/14/50

.................................................................................................
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



PASSENGER & BAGGAGE LIST
OUTGOING PARIS TO CHERBOURG

SS GEO. WASHINGTON - June 9, 1930 - Party ¢

Mrs. Wellstead
Baggage 2 pieces - Car A - Comp. 6 = Cabin 332-A



. l :
N

IName &= WELLSTEAD, Mrs Rose D.

L oL 'COMMODORE

------------- BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
Home address ... Routel, Perrysburg, Williams County,. Qhio.

Barlysieds oo = gar e Group T A Unit..S/S _REPUBLIC . . . .
Date of arrival  MAY 23rd,1930. Date of departure B« IASHINGTON=June 5-I930

Relationship....... Mother . . . .

Name of deceased .. DAVENPORT, Millard E.

Rank s eis. o 8 Musn.3 cl.. Organization Band, 3224 F.A.
Cemetery Meuse-Argonne






i ieimme. 2xM@DICAL RECO@D

PARTY C

Station : .A:E.?'_I_'ls b~

Dale : May 251‘d, 1930

Home address Rt jf' Perrysburg, Williams Co,., Ohio.

Address of Nearest friend or relative Hus D: nd, J. D. Wellstead,

same address

Prot., PR RN | SRS T A . g
May 23rd: Comstipetion, Aloin Comp. i
. May 25th: Complains of slight cold,
10 p.m. Dovers Pulv, i.Dr. Merrill.
Mey 29th: Vag. Bleeding,Attended by Maj. Eenes.
dlst: 9 p.m, Indigestion, Soda Bicarb. tsp. i. Vomited sever
times during the night. June lst: 8 a.m. T normal.In bed 3
noon, Refused Laxative. I'eeling better. 9 p.m. Milk of Mag,.1l5
no effect, June 2nd: Milk of Mag. 10 cc(Hives) June 4,feeling
quite well,

Religion

History of Present complaint

Q Hm s :
INSTRUCTIONS? = This card will be started in all cases of Pilgrims

(over)

pmper]y compleled, which

will be authority for admission, in which case a duplic

case the Nurse in charge will
ate card will be made and

hich the Pilgrim is assigned. All Medical Officers rendering
in the case will make an appropriate entry which will include date,

requiring medical attention by the Medical Officer or Nurse first rendering
time and signature. Upon final disposition of the

such attention. Subsequently it will be carried by the nurse in attendance upon

the group to w
deliver the card to the Office of the Chief Surgeon. Pilgrims sent to the

sent without delay to the Office of the Chief Surgeon.

American Hospital will be accompanied by this card

any assistance



Diagnosis and ;:ompiications: (inclgm dates) May 29,19 30
Hemorrhage, uterine, ™ severe; cause urdetermind®. ReH.E.

Treatment and Progress : {(include dates) No treatment., Has been having some discharge,
after a quiescent pericd of 10 years., R.H.E.

Mey 29th: Advised to retwn to her physician for

Disposition : (include dates) exemination as soon as she re turns home.R.H.E.

Remarks 6/5/50 To Cherbourg, Beach.



NEEDICAL RECO@D

*  Eastbound

1" &) a2 ITTT mn
Party:..'.‘“? .................................... S. S, GEORGE WASHINGTON _ Westbhound

NG LAl (g R8s, - PN 7 e R B e s RRAS

Home Address .

Name and address of nearest relative or friend  qgg - patap-gpg e ———

? ?
Religlor B s Bl Sl idd 0N v L ogley & e S A RY C s ge :

History of present complaint:

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
east or west bound. Cards to be
aison Officer upon return to New

included in report of Li

Pilgrim treated on ship,
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complications: (in.e dates)
Constipation

_Troatment and Progress: (include dates)

Hinkles II.

Disposition: (include dales)

Remarks:

June 11, 1930

June 11,1930



MEEDICAL RECOWD

n g GRORGE 1'rp_thgcmm\7* Eastbound
. Westbound

Rart: N I S,

INam e W BTG DRATR S o &l e i i

o et dress s S oal masbioreamrals b o e b F SR g T T L e A e

Name and address of nearest relative or friend DeoemEnersioaRd) st A

RElion ARG s sl D Tl S AL ST L e i lge

History of present complaint:

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

included in repo

York.

rte-of Liaison. Officer upon return to New

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complications: (in.e dates) ' .
gane S 0IZ0

Acute Phino-pharyngitis

Treatment and Progress: (include dales) June 13, 1930

Argyrol (nesally ) & Aspirin

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:
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" Received from th Postmastet the Registered Insurﬁ Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card

%/ﬁe U!em L1, £ J/a&é;wﬂ,

( Signature or name of addressee )

( Signature of addressee’s agent.)

@
Date of delivery,f[{’ ’Zjl B3 L 9‘3/& ok

) —_—
Form 3811 ®5—2116
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS ™D WIDOWS

Mrs, ROSA D. WELLSTEAD Room No.

You will be called by telephone st

o’clock (Deylight Saving Time).,

Please be in the Dining Room promptly at
8'clock for Breskfast, Dinner, Supper and at that time have
your bags packed snd ready to go to the railroad station.
Leave your bags in the room,

legse be ready to leave the hotel at 10:16 AM

e'clock (Dayliight Saving Time).

Your tvrain will arrive at PERRYSBURG, OHIO

at 6320 AM oTclock SUNDAY JUNE 15th

Time Day Date

CFFICER Il CHARGE



Davefiport. NIllard E, « 1232 . September 4, 1930

Mra. Rose D, Wellstead,
Em“ ﬂ' .
Perrysburg, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

b e HE ssport
The enclosed o ‘used by you on your

Pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in Burope has been
stamped showing "Pilgrinage Completod” and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your trip.

For Tho Quartormastor Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

R. B, SHANLON,
Captain, Q. Ms Corns,
Assistant.

Enel,s
1 passport

30/104



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRINAGE, WAR
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225 West 34th St., New York,N,Y.
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REQUEST FOR PULIMAN RESTRVATION
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iy 6] TESS T
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New York, te Eax:%ﬂhnrxu Qhio
estination,

Vie B, & 0, o doesi,

Estimate cest of through Pullman,
New York, to 2errysburg, Ohio
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NAMETELLSTEAD, MRS. ROSE D,

poue FPERRYSBURG,WOOD COUNTY, OHIO

AR 5. O x T

STATION
TRAIN #
BERTH R SEAT

DaTm







Passengers from Points on Baltimore and Chio RR - Leaving heme stations May 12

-

iRail Transportation to : Pullman Transportation:

Hame and Address :New York and returam - 3
: From Order No: From Order No.:

Schedule Pallman

Heservation

sr 9r e

e

¥rs. Leons Clutter Gronbaugh GColumbus 1,000,468  Columbus 1,000,469
R No. 5, Sta. E, Columbus,0.

« Ellen Shipley Malta 1,000,484 Parkersburg 1,000,485
w. Chic

Rose D. Wellstead,
#i, Perrysburg, Ohio Perrysburg 1,000,500 Deshler 1,000,831

38-18-518 L 5, Car 542

58-22-518 L 6, Car 221

53~-10-6 L 9, Car 102

e e e et

Passengers to be Delivered at St. Louis for Movement on Train No. 4 - Hay 11

Wrs., Alte Brewer, Ar. S5t. Louis - lo. Pac. 7:00 AM May 11
DeTomti, Ark. Lv. 5t. Louis - No. 4 9:10 AM

Ers. Anmie I. Lyoms, Ar. St. Louis ~ lMo.Pac. 7:00 AM May 11
Kalvern, Ark. Lv. St. Louis - Ho. 4 9:10

¥rs. Hulda Walker Ar. 3t. Louis - Stls - 7
Box 237, Piggott, Ark. Lv. St. Louis - No. 4 = 9

Lower 7, Car 41

Lower 8, Car 41

Lower 6, Car 41



THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD COMPANY

Passenger Traffic Departiment
COPY

Cincinnati, May 1, 1930 L

Movement of Cold Star Mothers ~ Sailing from New York on May 14 -
3.5« PRESIDENT HARDING

Messrs: L. B. Jay
He Cs Kins
L. Ashby
Je Gs Van Norsdall

Please refer to our joint letter of April 22, outlining arrange-
ments for the handling of Gold Star Mothers.

We are now in receipt of requests for movements originating on
our line, leaving home stations May 12, sailing from New York May 14, as
per the attathed statement.

For Mr. Van Norsdall's information, there is also attached a
list of Gold Star Mothers to be delivered our line at St. Louis, for movement
on train No. 4 May 1ll.

Transportation requests covering movements originating on our line
are enclosed harewi.th to representatives as follows-

Mrs. Leona C. Gronbaugh, of Columbus - to Mr. Jay.
Mrs. Ellen Shipley, McConnellsville to Agent Malta, 0.
Mrs., Rose D. Wellstead, Perrysbhurg - to Mr, Ashby
T e e s e e ARSI T
The request from Perrysburg should of course be handled by Mr.
Brown, however as same was forwarded to this office, we are handling with
Mr. Ashby direct, to avold delay. We are also sending Mr. Ashby copy of our
letter of April 22, for his information.

It is very important that the transportation be delivered to
these passengers immediately, in no event later than May 5, 1930, and would
appreciate if all concerned will give the matter preferred attention, advising
when necessary arrangements have been made.

. For the information of Chairman Fox, whom we are sending copy of
this letter, the passenger from McComnellsville will be handled on train 58
to Parkersburg, thence No., 22 to Washington, and No. 518 Washington to
Jersey City, arriving Jersey City 12:30 PM, same as shown in your routing
sheet. This account through sleeper now being handled on train 22, instead
of No. 40 from Parkersburg.

Geo. W. Squiggins

ey~
M¥ssra: WBC: WGB: HPC: WHB: OMZ: CAF: WHH: JEH: CHP: OGP: JPD: CHW: EDA:

DAG
Agents -~ Columbus Perrysburg Parkersburg



WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WiIDOWS®
Roan 901
225 West 54th 5t., New York, Ne Ye

SCHEDULE OF ARRIVAL OF TRAINS §ITH PILORIMG FOR SS“HARDING®

BALTIMORS & QHIO RR WEY CITY, NeJs
HAME OF RAILROAD POINT OF ARRIVAL
MAY 13th IRAIN 40 42380 Pu HOTEL
lrs. Ellen Shipley MoComnellsville, Ohio Park Central
TRAIN #818 12142 B0
lrs, Leona Clutter GCronbaugh Columbus, Ubioc "
Znaxy g6 2:08 7
Mra. Addie Deusl Bowling Greemn, Ohlo "
Mrs. Lottie A, Graham Bowling Green, Chio "
Mrs., Addie J. Ladd Bowling Green, Ohio "
"

Mrs, Rose Ds Wellstead Perrysburg, Ohio

T



Mre. Rose D, Wellstead,
Route #1,

Perrysoburg, Ohio.

April 29th, 192C.
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M. 295 A-8
Davenport, Millard E, 1232 M April 26, 1930

Mrs, Roge D. Wellstead
Route #1,
Perrysburg, Ohio

Daar A]'.Iadam-.

This office has not yot recolved your passport for
use in conncetion with your pilgrlmage to the Amorld...n Come=~
teries 1n Durope. -

It is imperative that every motlter or widow making
this pilgrimege, whether an American citizen or not, have a
pagsport issued and in the hands of this office 'before she
beging her trip.

Please comdly as early as *)ossihle 'it.ﬂ. the instruc-

tions ghovm in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore

taken this action cdvise tnis office to that effbct.

Q ‘4 . Should the clerk of the oourt not have 'oeen mrnishsd

: ‘with "special Pilgrimage Tassporth applicatmns please reguast

‘him to take the matter un at once vith the Passport Bureaiu,
- Room 170, State, "ar ‘and Favy Building, T"aahinbton, D. Cs, and

43 he wi‘.Ll be furnished with these forms,

W !Ehe person to whom you should aﬂply is e clerk

ﬂ - af tﬁq m Pleas com't gt* Mlin; @Green, Wood County, Ohio.
g J f \ ‘..- l “ -i\- 5o ﬂi ¥
" Fur The nuartarmster Gemeral, ' ©
Ay ;1'3. """?' : L i
i-f_,.l; ; A Py on r ﬂ il -fﬁerm«tmly Jours,
N : I L ¥ me ‘f' t
b AN L gy o B B, SHATON,
. 1' ma l. nNy 3 , " bt B ;'- o awta iy O- Lo corp"
Porm Le:t. i iy o Assj.stant: §: 0

gofiosr)’ AL



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REF.'E;:\TQ QM 283 A-C

devenpor £, Hillerd B 1232-E

e - - - -
Al 20y 4 ool

~y

8. Rose Ds Wellstead,
wute 31,
Perrycburg, Ohio

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check NO*;MQQQ in the
amount of $ 3o, . to pay for your meals and ineidental
expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER MO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

F

.
o
.
o

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel, Assistant.
Check No.



Davenport, Millard E, 1232 « M © April 28, 1930.

Mrs, Roge De Welletead,
Rs ¥, D ,f 3-'
Porrysbhurg, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

N

Ameang%mnts have been cm@leted for your transnortutlon
- to New fork City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries in
Burope, One Weék before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of ‘the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to’ ‘you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

leave Pervysburg B&0 Train No, 53 2:16 PM May 12 (Special stop)
Arrive Deshler 2:51 PM MNay 12
Ieave Deshler B&0 Train No, 10 4:20 Fi May 12
Arrive Hew York (Jersey City) 2:05 P ¥y 13

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown egvery courtesy and given assist-
ance, ,particularly at points where it is nhecessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before tha
date shown far your departure please toke up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
eollect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

o SR R, B. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.ll.Corps,
Asgistant,

30,/1016/
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April 1, 1930.
Officer in Charge,
Pilgrimage, Mothers & Widows,
Army Base, Brooklyn, Ne Y.

Q
S
1. It is requested that I be furnished information concerning the date §§

of sailing of -
Mrs. Louise I. Dowling, Vandalia, Montgomery Co., Chio -

widow of Sgte Lawrence W. Dowling, Battery "B", 322nd Field Artillery, who has
indicated her desire to visit her husband's grave in Meuse-Argonne Cemetery.

W"ﬁ/ﬁ

2 The same ainformation is also desired concerning -

\\
Mrs. Rose De Wellstead, Route #1, Perrysburg, Willisms Co., Ohio,
Mother of M. ©e Davenport, Musician, 3rd Class, 322nd Field Artillery, Meuse
Argonne Gemetery.

Se Both of the above men were members of the regiment of Field Artillery
which I cormanded Overseas during the World War, andg, I desire to meet the Mother
and Widow of the sbove mentioned, personally, when they arrive here in New York. %

A. B. WARFIELD,
Lieute 0010, Q-M.G.

el eSS Yy



QM 298 A-C
Davenport, Willard B, Maroh 31, 1930,

lirs, Rose D, Wellstead,
Route #1,
Perrysburg, Ohio.

Doar Madsm:

Reveipt is acknowledged of your letter of March

24, 1930, relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries in

mug autherized by the Aet of Congress spproved March 2,
0.

With reference to your inquiry converning Section
16 (4) of the Pilgrimage Regulations, "The edvance of funds
for the payment of per diem allowances ie authoriszed," you
are advised that thies ie in reference to those mothers and
widows who are to vieit the graves located in ather tham the
Anoricean Cemotories and as it will be neovasary for these
wemen Lo make the pilgrimage to the graves of their sens and
hugbands outeide of an organiged group, and perhaps without
an offieisl eseort, the necessary funds will be advansed te
thew with which to make the pilgrimage. It will net bde nes-
essary for any mother or widow to advense any funds or pay
any expenses whatever for the pilgrimege, the entire cost of
whioch is to be defrayed by the Govermment,

of fees, under Section 16 of the Regulations, reading the
"Customary fees in foreign sountries for serviees in
tion with subsistense, not te exceed §1 per day," you
informed that this refers to tips for dining room services

in comnestion with meals, and these tips are not to exceed
#1 por day for ench mother and widow, This expense of course
ie aleo to be bern by the Govermment,

for Burepe should e sests Gare of the OfFieer n phares

i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ¥arch 18, 1930.
Davenport, MIllard B. 1232 M

¥rs. Rose D. Vellatead,
R. #1, ‘
Perrysbuwrg, Ohlo.

Dear‘Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instruetions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Paasport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdietion to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in gize and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who ie an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
%z x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailore, and marines of
the American forcee are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica~-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, §. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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| \)/EM/X the invitation extended
(Acce’pt or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

R. #1, Perrysburg, Wood County, Ohio

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICR. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL :?
WASHINGTON %‘\ i
in rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C “;& X ” October 7,
Davenport, Millard E. 1232 M. > {\% W .
Mrs, Rose D, Wellstead, \"
Route #1, ( 1 =
Perrysburg, Ohio, ,92 a¥ ¥

Dear Madam: 1’\{?3“} o ;:;°

The Act of Congress which providee for pilgrimages bLo uﬁmeterles in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval-ﬁbzcee of the
United States who died in the military or naval servics at any. 5{me between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now intgfred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to Qﬁgiaid by the United
States Government, reqguires that the Secretary of War make&-ﬁn investigation and
gsubmit the results of such investigation in a report toégﬁhgress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation isfto determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgfimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who depire to make the pilgpimages, the number who dezire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1§30 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. g§’

In order that the report referre ‘§; may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is reque fed that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left tkerefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed enyelope which requires no postage.

1; Dblﬁau désire td_ﬁaie"%ﬁié_ﬁilgri

foe if oligible? {Yes)fa)_ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pllgr,
in the calendar year 19307

age
(Yea))/{’(/ (No)
7

3. Have you at any time made & previous visit
to the grave of the dec:gﬁed member of the mili- ; 0?
(No

a )

tary or naval forces in f#thom you are interested? (Yes)

Aged\é Health (‘%‘-"“’4/

4, Please give your égg#;nd state of health, " (Years) (Good) (Poor)
y Lot English f¥{(Yes)  (No)
5. What language dgf you speak? ,“\\Q‘li‘ytffg\ Other language
: e )Es 2O\ NN (Specify language spoken)

Fory 4 he Quartermaate} Genera%;*
-r

Very truly yburs,
& y- Q K4 [

] g [}
Vi o v 4 \‘;‘ g { VS

Encl, Jff JigT] ;;w/ OHN T, HARRIS,
Sadet” B Magor, Q. M, Corps,
~ Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_c

Davenport, Millard E.
1232 September 4, 1929,

.

Mrs., Rose D. Wellstead,
Route #1,

Perrysburg, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
roceived to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresscs are desired with a view to
agcartaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
g& grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

42
6"

and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

/( .
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who i ' ?—")/
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: M£ / Nt Na tited

v g vl b

rrf 2y KPHF
) Y

-~
o

S
L { 2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ' / : ’
: mother thru adoption, or any other woman e £ %
& who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- - " :
(§ ' closed Act, give her name, address, and : '
relationship in the space opposite.

L

“\BL /o~
e NE A s 4
3.\ f“su.r\ylved by a widow or mother does she
}:\ & \lggii® o make the pilgrimage?
RN Eer A T
‘ f By oY \Qﬂ' ‘1(3‘1:}
= D | "For The Quartermaster General,
led '\' Q\\ /i‘ )Q
[ o
& A O/
" e W7

N\
”

ey s
; W‘)’@

Vit R
\ 5

- Very truly yours,
Q-
N7
SV ..w Ls) JOHN T. HARRIS
.(, )];3,'[ 4 "\S H 5 ;
¢ “ﬁﬂ* of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope - Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFERTo____OM 293 A=C
o s BRES “YVY‘I AS\ \.\(\&&,—QJVD\ Y-

August 21, 1929,

0

Mrs, Rose™b, Wellstead,
Perrysburg,

OhiOQ
Dear Madem:

Receipt is aclmowledged of your letter of July 6, 1929,
relative to the pilgrimage of the Gold Ster Mothers and Widows to
Burope.

In order that your letter may be filed correctly, it

will be appreciated if you will advise the full name of your son

and the organization to which he was attached,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
GEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASBHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c
June 28, 1929.
Davenport, Millard E.

iun. Rose D, Wellstead,
Eoute F 1’
Perrysburg, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Mosician Millard B, Davenport, Band 722nd F.i., whose Temains are now
interred in tho Meuse~Argonme Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Nontfsucon,
Meuse, Frence.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. “

In the event your son wasg survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use ths enclosed snvelops which requires
no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inclse.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.









N1 293 A0
Davenport, Millard E, 1232 M April 26, 1930

T -
e

Mrs, Ro@e D, Wellstead
Route #1,
Perrysburg, Ohio

Dohr Madams

. This offiec has not yot réceived your pagsport fc;r
Pl use in connoetion tA$h your pilgrimage %o the Americon Come-
S teriss in Europe.

o a A It ¥s imperative that every mother or widow making

% %,  'tnis pligrimage, whether an American citizen or' not, have a

xE;\ o paasport issued and in the hands of this office before she.
beging hey trip.

~ Please comply as early 'a"kj;o'asibié 4th the instrue~
tions ghom in form letter attachad, or if you have heretofore
taken this action cdvise tihls office to fthat effect. -

. Bhold the olerk of the court not have beeh furriished
with "gpecial Pilgrimage Tassport" applications, please request
,ﬁim to take 'the matter un at once with the Passport Bureai,
Room 170, : 8tete, “ar and Novy Building, Veshington, Ds» Coy and
1% b Lognd sk bl s ;
3 h@'ﬂl%zkﬁrm‘!‘ﬁ@% Wi?:‘lt -ieq.g‘.ﬁorﬂ:?r Thagpr e e
o I M

AL B d w, SRl sk e i W T “ r.. &5 ke hadits §obes Wit A ‘h—-- 4
PURTRARS oy o S e K "pérs--‘oﬁ-to‘ x—:hom‘irou"sho&lﬂﬂipplyia “the Clerk

b

of the Gommon Pless Court at Bowling Oreen, Weod County, Ohio.
E .»: .. I'Jr, . 1 % i

19 % e, tiwvied sn o L STELAMM B el i
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Davenpors, ¥illard E. 1282 « ¥~ . ' . Apri) ‘28, 1930,
l':" -1 . ‘
Mre. Rose D. Wellstead, et ; =
Re Fo Do # 1, 3 i e
Perryemurg, Ohio. '.":‘ S T i : ; L .

Dear Madam:

Arrangemnts have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman tilcket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Porrysburg B0 Train No, 53 2:15 PM May 12 CSp-ein.l stop)
Aryive Deshler 2:51 P May 18
leave Deshler B&0 Train No. 10 4:20 PH - ilar 12

y 13

Arrive New York (Jerssy City) z:os‘m

"

A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is neccessary to change aars. AR

Should you not receive your ticket six days bofore the' .~ ,_,,-‘-""

date.shewn for your departure please toke up at once with the. tiokat

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this G«fﬁdﬁu §, l'

oollect, to that effect.

S

For The Quartermaster General, o R R

Very truly yours ol Pl e

=

R, B, SHANNON, -
Captain, QsllCorps,
Agsistant,.

30/1018/

Dk
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W’ QM 298 A-C .
| Davenpert, Willard E, March 31, 1930,

Mrs, Rose D, Wellstead,
Route #1,
Perrysburg, Ohio,

Dear Madam: - :
7
Redeipt is acknowledged of your letter of Mareh
24, 1930, relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries in
Burope authorigzed by the Aot of Congress approved Marsh 2,
1929.

With reference te your inquiry concerning Section
16 (4) of the Pilgrimage Regulations, "The advance of funds
for the payment of per diem allowances is ewthoriszed,” you
are advised that this is in reference to those mothers and
widows who are to visit the graves located in other than the
American Cometeries and ae it will be neoessary for these
women to make the pilgrimage te the graves of their soms and
husbands outside of an organised group, and perbaps without
an official escort, the necessary funds will be advanced to
them with which to make the pilgrimage, It will met be neo-
essary for any mother or widow te advense any funds or pey
any expenses whatever for the pilgrimage, the entire cost of
which is to be defrayed by the G .

Referring to your inguiry conserniag the subjeet
of fees, under Section 16 of the Regulations, reading the
"Customery fees in foreign countries for services in connee-
tion with subsistence, not to exceed §1 per day," you are
informed that this refers to tips for dining room servioces
in comneetion with mesls, and these tips are not te exceed
$1 por day for each mother and widew, This expense of course
is also to be bern by the Govermment,

Any meil addressed to you after you leave yous
mwmmmunm,mutgﬂmg'm




Qi 293 A-C
Davenport, Willard E,

of the Port of Embarkstion, 901 Pemnsylvania Building, 225

It is not believed that it will be pessivle for
you to return home on & vessel other than the one on which
your return passage will have been engaged.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Yoery truly yours,

4. D. HUGHES,
Otptlin. Qe Mo Corps,
Asgistant.
Vfus
e
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Davenport, Millard E. 1202 M March 21, 1930

Mrs. Rose D. Wellstead
Route #1
Perrysburg, Ohio

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is ghown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which 1s gnclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended toc each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1950, 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month age. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have bsen made with the American Railroad
Agsociation which assures us the united support and coopseration of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient 1o
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold 1t until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

g



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservaiions have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will bs
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be guartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each pariy will be met by of ficers especially
detailed for ths purpese and taken in a special itrain to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. 1In the
afternoon there will he a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so az to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefislds where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical inlerest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
traine which will take them home. Before leaving New York esach woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to selsct officers who will
ses that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remainsg of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remaing of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel phygiciansg or

a P



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
gship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,

gpach woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand.
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from.
this office. '

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
! Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C
Barch 18, 1930.
Davenport, Millard B. 1232 M

Mrs. Rose D. Wellstead,
R. #1,
Perrysbwrg, Ohlo.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through s Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not lese than 2x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that nc fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. \

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
Yo?k City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tidns at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

M
For The Quartermaster General,
P Very truly yours,
i A. D. HUGHES,
= Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUAR?ER_MASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

-
o
)
©

mvns:m..v rerFer To QM 293 A-C _ October ¥,
Davenport, Millard B, 1232 M.:

h"c Rose Da w’llltﬂad.
Route #1,
Phrzysburg, Ohia,e

Dear Hadam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemesteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died inm the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are¢ now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a réport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
puch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
t0 make the pilgrimeges during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ’

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {(No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgriﬁage
in the calendar year 1930% | (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) _(No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, _(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Ko)

5. What language do you speak? Other languags .
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet Major, Q. M, Corpe,
Envelope Asgistant,



IN REPLY ﬁrsn T; QM 293 A-C &
venport, Millard E.
1232 i

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

September 4, 1929 !

Mrs, Rose D. !bllstdnd,

Route #1.,
Perrysburg » Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office dc Npingnsicajigeghat a reply has been

received to our communication dated

making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
These addresses are desired with a view to

service man above named.
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemsteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

complete address:

If s0, give her

2. 1If he ig survived by a mother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeco parentis to him, aeccord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name,
relationship in the space opposite.

3., 1f survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the

e A A A T R

stepmother,

address, and

pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Apsisgtant .



Qi oW 1~C

g vl 4 T

hgustﬂ,m.

0 9§ Nrs. Rose L, Wellsteed,

Dear Madams

Receipt is eckmowledged of yowr letter of July 6, 1
relative to the pilgrimage of the Gold Star Mothers and Widews to
Euwrope.,

In order that your letter may be £iled correstly, it
will be appreciated if you will edvise the full neme of your cow
and the organisation to which he wes attached,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

Very truly yours,

- '\Qa?b i
W
< mkn:“w % Oorpe,



Q) W A-C

Magast 21,‘ g9,

Mrs. Boso L. Wellstes?,
M

Rocedpt is eclmowledgod of your lebter of July &, 1929,
relative to the pilgrimege of the Gold Blar Mothers end Widows %o

In order that your lotbor auy De filed servectly, ik
will be sppreciated if you will nevize the full nome of your son
end the organisation %o which he was attached,

For The Quertermsstor Genaral,

Very truly yovrs,

Gagtiing. 1s By Gorpe,

AT © TRy,



WAR DEPARTMENT |
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE .
WABHINGTOR

reeLy rergr o QM 293 A-C
Juns 29 1929.

Davenport, uillard E.

Nirs, Rose D, Wellstead,
Route # 1,
wm, Ohioe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited toc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pusloion Millard B, Devenport, Band 522nd Fele, whose emains:are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonme ‘merican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lNontfsucom,
Mouso, Frongoes

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 1es survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions cof the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and -
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

FYor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to:

B g Can \
° R per9as \

Nrse Bpgo De Wollstead,
ReFoDe 14,
. Ferrysburg, Ohios
Dear ladam: ' -
Tha Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that!

the permanent grave of .
x4 the late Musicisn Millard R. Davonport, Band,'.

i b 2 i n' § . a2 - < . \
SW*ﬁdr'”,igq-d ;‘tﬂlez ¥» is Grave 1, Row 75 Blook C, Teuse-Argouns \

Awerigen Cemetery, Ramgne-sous-lomtfaucon, Departiont of Mguso, France.
This is ope of the permanent American military cemetories \

Clrn B T be'mdintaineq by this Govermment in Europe, Each'grave will

be marked by a headsténe of white marble, of suitsble design,
;uifﬁjhahe, rank, organization, dato of soldier's death and State ' \\\\
ﬁroﬁ Ghicﬁ he camec, The headstones vill be placed at all graves
: #g iﬂ.éénnaction with the improvemont work now in progress, as soon
as ponsoible and without wuiting for special aption‘or request on
thﬁlpnrt of relntivus{.

In effoeting removnl, the utmost care and reverence Were -
axpstod end more thon willingly accordéd by those performiny this
grered duty, fhﬂ apeve of tho dececsed will be perpe tunlly muine
tained ry this CGoverrmert in a mamior batitting the last resting
pleen of our heroef,

AA Y ¥ VYery truly yours,

e

A He J. Conner
MAR § 1923 Assistant, ! (fi,—’

22/1423 ARK G.R.S.
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July 28rd,1921.
File Noe 2983,8 Cem.Div.Cor.By,

~ Re; Millard Be Davemport, Musc.
Ser.Bos 2436041, Band 322

Hedrte

Hrs, nose v, Wollstead,
R-fl, Perrysburg, Ohio.

: Tour shipping inquiry dated April 1ltn,
1921, requesting that the remains of the deceacsed soldier
namod above be left in France for burial in a permanent
dmerican Cemetery hus been forwarded $0 the Cemeterisl

bivision, Office of the Cwartermaster General, washington,
Detisy for necessary actions :

; The Cemeterial Division, Vashington,DsCs,
widl furnish you the grave location in the permanent -
American Cemetery as soon as possible after the body has
been placed thereins - k

_ The Department desires to renew its
previous expression of sympsthy in your bereavement.

By sathority of the Quartermaster Generals

.
sptain, p
Officer in Charge.

FalaPALLAS,
Executive Assistants

Al
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GRAVE LOCATIOI\ .3LANK

\\
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE o §>~
Davenport, . 2435041,  Millard

(Surname.) (Number ) (First Name and Initials.)

Musician, Band, 322nd. Field Artillery

(Rank.) | (Organization.)

DATE o BURIAL.?.O.GL..s.,..1.9.18.0‘........;..‘ ..... o

(Give Cemet‘efy, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

W :51.NE.1/50,000. Lombevt ..
rojection North 241 1 East 308.4

o g
“In 155Wiption and marks

......................

‘IS,

(Signature and Rank of Reportmg fﬁeer)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



I

& YA PPN ,:/ AT LIS A .f"--‘
Soldier's No. q m, (Jq /; s
; o 4
Name ’lﬁggzu / /7 f
! 20 L Reghin
Repk, . Co. (Byregh ———
s s &
“$%%e of Death ‘ Cduse
Octe3, 13, B of W
Date of Burial Cemetery
: can
Town or Commune Dept .
Vaubecourt ’Iaugeec

Grave No. . scmmdd

i Rank

| i Q.M.8g4.8r.Gd, |
Group Unit oB68.0r.8d, o R g
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Froms

Subject:

Rt §
- Oets 274 1920s~'

293,.8~Com, File #27948 (Davenport, Millard E. Musician)

e Quartermaster General, U, S; Army (Cemsterial Division)

Aar

Mrs, Rose Davonport Wellstead, Porrysburg, Ohio. €3N —m;i

Permanent Burial in France.

1., Replying to your letter of recent date 1n raference to cancol=
lation of your former request taal the Dbody of your 80m, Musician
Millard E, Davenport, Band 322nd Field artillery, be returred to
this country for privak interment, you arve advised that the Amer-
ican Cemetery at Vaubecourt, Departmsat of Meuse, whereln the re-
mains of tais soldler are buried, will not se maintained by this
Govermment as a permanont amorican Cemeterys It will be nccessary
at some futare date to disinter and rebury tte bedy of your son in
one of the permanent American Cemeteries in France, Relative to
this, your attention is invited to paragraph No.9 of enclosed bul-
letin. ¢

2, In view of this information of which you were not previously
aware, cancellation of your former request for the return of the
body has mot as yet been made, It is desired that you now advise
this office of your final decision, and upon receipt of this, your
requost will be complied with provided tiere is no relative whose
logal right to direct disposition has priority over yours. ;

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemerals

 me ammr, N
47  Oaptain, Qe M. C, 4NN

1t

A
poT 87 1030
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G.R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

HileNamber Ay ¥
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Dhts NN Rl
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information a,s checked ( v) below regarding the following soldier:

.A.lﬁﬂi‘:/-D Q"W "&\ €. Serial Number
RANK: “NrsRisua ORGANIZATION: 333 d, ¥S\ﬁs\ s

N
No. QUESTION REPLY cg %Ld N\(L\ S )
Wy, A QU8 64\ 3_i£ii
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?
2. Date of death, &l “i.n\{, q N \QJ,M\A\P'\M"&

3. Cause and place of death.

t{} Sy % /
4, Numb f alt; blegram. { ‘
-um er of casualty eablegram i \b ") \8

5. Date buried.
‘Qﬂwmb%?M-@QQEﬁ
6. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required. Q\N\ /W \9 ‘-\ ‘-\

(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required. NSA

(¢) Note reinterments, QJ.&)‘Q-R-’V A \N\MN}‘L -

7. Who reported burial? [

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker. ~ :ﬁ

10. Identification tags: '\.Lh OQ
(2) Buried with body? (D \)\] @Q&m b\,\hmw
(b) Attached to grave marker? \ \ \\\J\AJ

)'& :‘Q )'3 AN Qj a\k‘.'}"
\ '
11. Complete emergency address? Q\\‘:S" N, %

12. Has been notified? (Give date.)

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case. “,(5\ \ 5 = (%' i \8‘
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14.' What is the photograph number? pog ‘“*J K e %q g ‘& c‘
9 ’
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. K_' ef, % 'k

15. Inguiry made by.
P T T8 TR Confirmed,
N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. s et vee \IIBOT TRXITON
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February 7, 1919,

uuumuumum“ , .
it 1= suggested that mamuuum
Buresu, Port of on, Hoboken, New Jersey. A
xthmhvn mmm
umw g son and to
by oonmand you for mmmnmmm
hove mode to the cause for whioh he gave his life.

Vory respestfully yours,

J %Ashburn

".f(-—;.‘_-” Il\{
Ivdmxm mﬂi -




Davenport, . 1L M. lla;rd-.BL__._-___--.__----3/2,4;55 o% _______
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Arnfy serial numbe
e Masician Bd. 322nd F A

(Rank and organization,)

State your relationship to the deceased Mot f
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ (/ L.

(Yes or no.)
)/ gins are brought to the United States, do you A/O
! hthem interred in a national cemeterv? (Yes or no.)
hg:: desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to Where they shou d be sent: 3 %w
Q0.9 it Lo U ] Wi At

(hun per%on o receive on a ns ) Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
N ey &i—w«q @;éw

(Nu;nbcr and street. ) (Clty or town. ) (St\te )
(Sign here) Mf[f/ ..... é . z ......... .% AL L s
L
1[ -____+@___/M ____________ Ol
Number and street or rur. 11 route.) Clly, Lown or post olhc&) (buu )

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713






G. R.S. Form. Wo. 1 6-A

Place ......... Abecourt,leuse

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, oOctober1z,20a

REMAINS oF..... Davenport,lMillerd Be =~ 245504’1 AS T :

SERIAL NUMBER....

RANKmuSJ'cia‘n ORGANIZATION  Band 32211!1 Fld ‘A‘rt° SR e

2o

Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complete location) :

..October 12,1921 grave 66,plot 2 Sectlon Ee cemetery 677 : |

_ By : Groupl Uthss s X

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
.. Mgreh 20, 1922 Meuse Argoxme Cty. #1232, Gr s 1, Bla C, RoWT

R b r 1 :
By : Group. Shuts S ettt et e STUIRIL R & et ST M T Natureltr)lfe%b?&lsaljet

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..Pine box,blanket,hospital shroudsunder oross .~~~ L

_-Badly decomposed recognition impossible = \

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ... .¥8% . Ongrave marker ? ... yes

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_.Bottle record reads*Devenport 2435041 Millard,lfusicien,Band 322nd Field Artillery™

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
1,16,17,32 not cudp

(@) Height (actual measurement) imptOdet

(G Woighty(estimated)e s amDebe do¥ = . -0

(c)iHar=—@olors e ¥ .~ = o imp $0 det
QUAnRtIEY oo 0D G0 0%
Characteristics ...............Amp to det

(d) Hair on face—Color ..............Bone visible

Location...............Jone visible

QUABEHF i ot D00 VAEIDTS ©

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars,_l;eculiarities, or

missing parts).....................none visible

Disinterment
supervised by .

= ' T Y , % ;'_E;;_‘!__-_";;-’\’o - \// %
J..P.Ma&me et e v ne o e A pTOVeds: Pl {if/n t}apt.QluG
P s A ; (Tltle

Reburial / (7 / (
4 (\ L_(: 1A TS s | 9—_
supervised by .. chelld = Approved A‘L. D}”y‘ Tot. Lt QUC L’



IHSTBUBTIUNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1- -a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case 10 means of 1dent1f1cat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and hy whom d1smterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate 1n£0rmat10n as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5 (a) State whether identification tags were found burled with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No™. - ¢

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which if is thought might be of use in 1dent1fymg the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), andiany deformity of jaws found.

W}

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-| TOOTH I“llS.SlNG-
tion (not those fractured or displaded by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

00TH MISSIRG -

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of toothi(label| - E'DRCEL”%ROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CRO
thus :
BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label| - 1
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
- '—"’:‘R PILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ............cccoooooooe.Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- DLUSEILLIRG. GOLD FILLING
: sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: .

CARIES (CAVITIES).........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining °
_ clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

e e
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G.R.S. ,FORM #114-4. STATION ______ .Vauuwcourt Meuse =
To. be ﬁ?epared in triplicate. . DATE__Qeot. 12, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SH_IPMEN'IFJ AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name.--ﬁQAmQRI_;_‘Mil%EIQ_-E ........ 10. Name DAVENPORT, Milliaxrd .
2. No. 2436041 .. DI NOR e e e s,y Lok L
3. Rank __Musician o e ST T R L Al IR
1. kg e Snds CORNE RTARATORT e 1560007 B SRS RpEe st 40
50l Medleaner T T T A s P e
6. p.p. Bled of‘_I_Jobar Pneu{gg_g;g.__ B TR S S
! ‘Disc‘repancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave Noh. il ggiieis * e S % 15, Grave No._; _____ ‘ gec.- _______________
8. Flohrat. SRt St Rowietets ©1 oa R R i S Row S
9. I n g §0° Reme Shd L
18, Cemetery Amerqty‘,“ ’1*3:7'; Commufis or town _Vaubecourt, ...
20. Dept. or County ' .  HNMense 21. Country ____:_E_‘;:g,;;_‘q_e_'_-______________________“_a_ _______ ’
22 GhRkSE Hdgrs. Code No. &8y @&n wniaed Sup 38 52 s usoh e SR R B N B TR e
25. Disimterred (Date) 0O¢%s 12, 1921 By . M.P. Madime,
24 . Inscriptior; on grave marker: -
Name _Millard E, Davemport
Rank ... ___| IRROE S BEROC T T
_25. Was identification disc found.on: grave marker? Yeé_
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).. - GTIG

Bottle record reads"Dawenmport,£435041,Mi1lard, Nusc. Bend, 322nd Fld.irt."

2l

28.

)

30.

31.

Condition of body Badly decomposed, recognition impossibles

Nature of burial

Any discrepancy ncted upon examination of body, as compared witr_l..G:.R_.S. records
guotediabovent:  « Yk el PR TG L e R e e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)
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SHIEMENT.  (Show actual marking of box; )l | :Bowde. :0-8918
ot \ =

2L (e \':-\'-_. » ‘r‘-]@
: L] N o f
32. Designation of body: S NS IS
g ’ - ¥ 3 y 5 \\O\ o / (E." :
Name _ DAVENPORT, Millard B o ‘Berial No. 24835041
Rank Musician . = organization. . . Band 322nd Fld Art.

33. Consigned tos

34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)n Oete 12, 1921 By . TeP. Madine. -

35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. RemarksStrip on back of eross reads "Davenpari.” Tag on body reads

Lt

"™illiard Ddyveéuport,243504l.” . . S uiiv 0 DENHOSREN RIEY

int of 10 L4 (0 Octe 12, 1921 - -
37. Shipped from point of Operation St(o %)ohmlﬂ‘,“.’mﬂia* _______________________ SuTl

To point of Concentratiomy

Convoyer___ Robert Cromime

38. Received at Railhead or Poj
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

Convo%%m&&fw Signature -Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date ...
41. Reinterred. _*

42. Grave No.

43, Plot R b Row

G.R.S. Representative. (G T R

hw A.E. Dewey, Lst L. Quc.
cog
; '
i

e SOV L N ST

s g



GRS Form No. 120
Shipping Inquiry
(Bdwof Jan.1,1921)

VAR DEPARTIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLIASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERTAL DTVISION

WASHINGTON,
FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.
TO: Mz: Rose D. Wellstead, B~ 1, Perrysburg, Ohio,
SURJECT: Remains of_ Imaieian  11lard R. Davenport, Ser, No, 2435041,

Band 372nd F. Art,
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above
named

[
soldier remain in Burope, (\Jb-"l‘lﬂ (J(,—'{i

TR
BILelL

If these are not the correct instructions, pleasc corrcct them. Make corrections
on reverse side of this sheet,

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any addne s in
the United States; (2) interment in the National Cemetery,Arlmgton Va., X
other National Cemetex“j, or (3) body to remain in Europe,
By authority of the Quartermaster Generzl.

GEO. H. PENROSE, i
* Colonel, Q.M.Cs APR 1418e:

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this
paper and a SERIOUS DELAY ir the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STILL LIVING. :

Was soldier married} \\' [
BT I
NAME OF d N0« AND STREET TOYN vaMIE
Soldier's widow ITD’J.{ A2 ‘f {wf/“ o
=
l_ f.l
Soldier's children 2
(Name oldest first)
3
STk, Father \Y— VWHUels a4
=0 SN0 -
F‘L V) 3 . Wi vl / \
Mother g\ B2s  ®J §i{ALCALRS aAAN
— W s k;\\,t\\ i
1 . o -E ¥4 .,"'lz -,-J\\
. . S~ e ) \:-if'
Brothers, 2 '}.ﬁa ehiad N, Wediz) Lald e Q R S e
(Name old= : /@)’;\‘i‘
est first)3 Sk
,J"R% N

1 N)
Sisters, 2
(Neme olde-
est first)3

% '] 4

i 4 I | P A e 11}
Date @_ [ Signature }}' WoiNBDe i I h )

& B / .

~ o ] a ‘ ‘J—-?-—_.-...
Address }“f A LA TUAR Relatiouship ) )‘ i 8

Important - CAREFULLY read insbructians before filling out this paper

S=1947/MB (over)
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E-”"» ¥ .
I, the undersigned,am thE__Ibl Na A/ and nearest living next of kin of
(Rf_atlcﬁckln)
the withine-named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remuins, viz:
(Str;ke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

il As- stated on first page of this sheect,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1, If definite instructions for ﬂleuaigposition of a body are not received from
the next of kin within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arllng+on National Cemetery,

2+ The transfer of bodies will be made LNTTRE Ly at Covernment expense,

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY ThE PERSON WHO Is THE NEKL 01 kln IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sqeet. i

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near=
est next of kin in the spaces provided therefcr on the other side of this sheet,

5, If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LKCGAL=
LY APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the cn11dren shotild ascertain thei? wisnhés ‘and act for
them in this matters ’

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin,if
living near you, to fill out this paper,

7. If YOU are not the neéarest living next of kin and do noti know wno or where
the nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to. this oifice

8, You are requested to return this paper AT OWCE in order to avoid dalay in the
case of uhlS body,

9, Use the inclosed envelope-pay no pastage,

Note ;=INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this ofiice up=
on the properly executed authority of the legal next of kin in eacn case, The wi=
dow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband, Should’
there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease),the moth=
er,is the propsr authority, The brotners, in order of seniority, and then the sis=
ters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to de=
cide, Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a
widew nas remarried she forfeits her right, and the next of kin as given above will

make decisioi,

S=1947/uB
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e &9
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN> DATA §~§ 3\:1
File # 27948 X >

I. Locarion Inpex CARD: . 3 :i
@) Nome DAVEN PORT, ”1]:]_. 8udi War = ol B4BED a1 e ¥ g 3?"
(3) Rank Musei en My P2
(c) Date of death ._____10=3

(@) Grave No. @..6_ ________ Riow=s =k Plot __.%w.é ______ Sec. B .. YR DB
(b) Emerg. Address .. - :?ES 2 }?_:“_We lls'bei(_l’__{fffher_),.mg rl, Ferrysburg,

ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___---_-.‘-____ALRf ___________

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN (EARD: _ ,5’\ N , Date of receipt SR Ve as T liaditins £
@) Name LU, ot f!}@_ﬁxjf_ﬁm Relubionskip . /) (% 98 4, S
T | 0 ) A ) WAL AL UL W = S i
(@ Remains to be brought to U. 8.2 ...________ ( “"( 05 R T - S
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _____.__________ TV I/

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -&_l_‘f
\ f“ Neposh - \\"f o _)1:) S EURU VA ;__a___ ?
0\ K

(g)' Disposition instructions if 0ot browsht 601 Bl S, oot oo oo eciieecio i sctsmnataninsa e dm s
. y oy {}-G. :‘I‘\“‘ ) -~ ;'F./
Examiner’s Initials ... AU 1B e R e SRR ol e ; lf)‘.!,b.
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from - e ey SR S e AL IR S
- el e N P DA SO NN
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ , above, or requesting that..__________________ .
/
= ) =0 b esn0 -y“f.'- 2Ll :
Examiner’s Initials _________:.ﬂ-,f.(ﬁf{i;-f.-_ TS s = e | 192
;..‘ .~ £ .‘ (48 45 / ‘1 -
VI. G: R. S. Fmss; CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: I £ Lttt . ol (720, I/ QATACSOT (4 LU7

7 . f A J 7 ) .1 A T N |

= ! ) ks AR o L / / .
{ - 8 . y
T =t i PO i & 3 Lo % F Al R U - Ak - -

P
021 — A /
[ 193 . ;

N / PR R e e T e R I
i \cry o
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ‘.-?/.’- en ol oR e MARA S o SRRET  RTRS  FE E W
N R ey VI -
Bxaminer’s Initials - - £ Tbife e e T S ; 102;‘
on s W
COUNTRY SHARGE CeMETERY No. . 62.7 5 . Smeer No. i) 5.‘.‘1‘_'-__,-_‘,_15\__,__
G R SR oo s—m20 Mﬁﬁn QY
mended April 6, P B G .
CARDED (¥
w5 A




, Checked by -

VIII.

cable on ____

h .
: & , 1920.

e e NS,

B e letter on

ﬂ;;}’,,”“ ;501 4 arded to Europe by FE’-B

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.

Desires body be . e o BRI S R T

| )é___z _______ : a/
/,25’___/ /,?// P o e e T e T E N e e
= - - = il SR s F e e s et ol e
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File # 27948

Gow B
CONPIL .»I0N OF DISPOSITIOW OF REMALNG I & '-(S
3

halic
_ @L?

% R
: . = 3 § o
(a) lame. . . DAVENPORT, Millard &  Sor. Vo, ..2436041 . ¥ 8=

(b)) Remie . ﬁm.s;ﬁ.m ..... Greanizabion . ..% Band. 322nd. F.Art. A (/t%/

Cause of
(e Date of death . 10=B<«18.. death Iober pneumonis

= # 1 T A A1 a
IT, IELTISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Iaf,}:

L . 2
: (‘1). Grave No. 66 Row e Plot > e Sect. ¢ Jeesies TP o I i

oMo SRVl g T o gt i b g B il G e
III, ¥ddes of soldiers dying from contageous diseases......: e

Iv. TIeformetion on which advice Lo Burope in letter of tronsmittal was based!

-

.......................................................................

AR ; i » GabIB SO oo s h - 40 -
V. Following advice forvarded to Europe by - Ele'tfter " 't"‘"“'sr"'t’t"lFoEnB 51921
i 4 CLilolid L R kb e T =i S e
........................................... ....Par. 2 Not to be returned, , (£4) ...
A 3 . : o~ L3 - & )
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.5. Hoboken, N.Ju ........... FEB‘IQTQ?] ......... fLaclihe o
viT. SUFPLENMENTARY BEQUESTS
T . o L
Date ol Relationship S e fatissn
angd. Fouree. ... S AT S Bin 5 s S s B A R S T SIS o e
A etk e e B e uR e S e i w1 ] = O Ry e S e e o SO R A RS RS R R LR F A
.........................................................
ST B e e e e e S A Ty G DO e e b et R TR Gl et R it i i T
....................................... LTy R e st L R
e - ~coeived O DO e ) NI o s it s aThb i b whimalerels JIOEREMR T
,I;;’ FoIm 115 received Irom CeiteD4.l0D0K 3 hlediml L et se e S
COURTERY CEMETERY HNO. 5 HEWT o,
2S5, FORK 115=A
Y ‘_'t » 1920

cehm  FRANCE 677 62
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) 4 £ St
70 :« RESESTRATION BRANGH, G.R.5. FIIE NUWB
FRON = Q,//% & C: na /"’7 /

Pleage furnish information as md:.c’a.ted below ma;ardina the following sol&isr-

wak LAV EN LR ], NMILL SR f NUMBIR

RANK ORG{&IZATION
' Fos /, AT SO,
NO.»‘. QUESTION : REPLY
. 3 ’ "N , 20
,}/ Do particulars of soldier L) AGA
A' given Jbove azree with Records?. 8
2, | Date of Death. d_) ;f-;j -3 { &
i»"‘ = 5
2 3 3 ‘ 'l - A A \
fu-—./B. . Gaupe and place of death / j; f "P\'\LLLWGW B
V4. | wumber of Casualty Cablegram. :
4 5. ] pate buriad. ' V9% ) :
¥ VE;.,_, - Grave Locatim. =3
P 5 (a) Complete record required. y (0 _f (g
(b) Namgwaf-Conchory or Com- ; = \ O i Rl
“mupe only required. . y -—m’ {?.,,‘.-} ﬁﬂ(\iﬁ!i&c Do o@ TR Uyl =t
: N : :
T Who reported burial. I SN O AN ¥ B
CU("L’\ \](AL\- ECOUN Y YV
8ot “Has repsrt been confirmed by ™ s 2 it £ 8k
il GRS lf;;*«...""’ £r FE = :
,“" - C‘_:‘- !
9.7 Report as to Grave Marker. 4
0. | Report as te Idemtification
d -
-~ . Ta. ;;5 0 "!:
er"ﬂ‘ P> : ;
}«PTm-xo is nearest relaiive? A
“1 12.] Has N/R been notified?
{Give Data) “‘
13. Repart the gxact position af ‘ ""5}_‘
v O Ur :mqulry sn this cases i gl ';;‘ |
(?enly in al} cases if no [SVEAS -
m,farwatim on reecord) A A
14,1 What 1s the P’hﬁ’t’.‘)-"'r-’tuh 10 .7 t? T: .‘\ _f'?
?,- ‘ ';1 ' i~ @ ',"".-"“ ‘T-) l‘r' 4.\7‘ 3 ‘_‘1, t () ;
N.B. All Proper names o be UL =t O S \J ;
arlnted in PLAIN BLOCK LETTEAS. \ '
\ (..i-
. s 2}
SN {
’“\\ /ﬁ“\ i g | /
\j\\ '\ i '? / )- !/ St &
o
\
—
|
; l

- .
)



